
Principal’s Update 

Term 4 Week 1 

16th October 2018 

 

Dear Parents, 

Welcome back for Term 4. We hope you had a relaxing, albeit, wet holiday. I know for many of you it’s nice 

not to have a routine and timeframe to follow! The children all seemed to have had a wonderful break and 

have returned settled and ready to learn. 

A gentle reminder about safety on the road 

Please cross at the crossing and have your children exit from the street side and not road side of your car. 
 
Welcome to new babies 

For the Curry Family, a baby sister for Hayley - Sophie 
For the Ham Family, a baby brother for Cooper and Ciera - Caiden 
For the Greentree Family, a baby sister for Indie - Millie 
For the Gounden Family, a baby sister for Shamarnie and Tanay -  Manika 
For the Ndikaru family, a baby brother for Sophy - Joseph 

 
Wyong Catholic Parish Sacrament of First Eucharist 2018 

Dear Parents and Guardians, 
Just a reminder if you are considering your child for the Sacrament of First Eucharist you will need 
to attend the Parent/Guardian Information afternoon on Sunday 21st October, 1.45-3pm at St 
John Fisher School Hall. Children are not required to attend. 
 
It is important to note that the sacramental program starts at the time of the Parent/Guardian 
information afternoon. No enrolments will be taken after this date.  Parish office phone: 4352 
1011 / 0424 763 734 
 

KEY DATES FOR YOUR CALENDAR 

Monday 29th October 10am:  Year of the Cross Liturgy 

Wednesday 31st October 9am – 10:30am:  First Headstart Session 

Friday 2nd November 9:15am:  Stage 1 Mass 

Wednesday 7th November 9am – 10:30am:  Second Headstart Session 

Friday 9th November 11:15am:  Remembrance Day Liturgy 

Wednesday 14th November 9am – 10:30am: Third Headstart Session 

Friday 16th November 9 – 10:3am: Walking the Way Parent Session 

Thursday 22nd November 8:45:  St Cecilia's Day Liturgy & Open Classrooms 

Friday 23rd November:  Year 6 Fun Day 

Monday 26th November - 6th December: K – Year 2 Swimming Program  

Monday 10th  December: Year 6 Surf Safety Day 

Tuesday 11th  December: Years 3 and 4 Surf Safety Day 

Wednesday 12th December: Year 5 Surf Safety Day 

        Year 6 Graduation 

Thursday 13th December: School Reports Emailed Home 

Friday 14th December: School Swimming Carnival 

Monday 17th  December 10am: Whole School Mass 
    11:30am: Awards Presentation 
Tuesday 18th  December 9:30 – 10:30am: Step Up Morning 
Wednesday 19th December: Last Day of School 

 



2019 

Tuesday 29th January 2019:  Teachers return 
                      From 11:30am: MAIs (K – 6) and Best Start (Kinder) begin 
Wednesday 30th January:  MAIs (K – 6) and Best Start (Kinder) continue 
Thursday 31st January: Years 1 – 6 begin school 

MAIs and Best Start (Kinder only) continue 
Friday 1st February: Kinder begins school 
 


